Total

Sample Size

1500

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC AB | SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 55+ <$50K <8100K $100K+ e Tech school Univ+
200] 150|200 _100] 100] 475] 350| 125] 734 766] 424 518|558 228] 246 260 196 273 298] 576 453 472 621 473 __406]

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing *0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. *Indicates small sample size

QL. [Top2box] agreement with statements

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skms| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL [ Male [ Female [ 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | NS | M | S| FEMEE aee | <S5 | oo | 100k [H0 e ehor | Unive
'BTD::"":;;:;"VS"“S“ 320 30%| 3006| 23%| 25%| 20%| 3506 339 3200 36% 20%| 28%| 25%| 420 33%| 26%| 47% 21%) 24%) 38%|  28% 31%) 39% 36%| 30%|  29%)
I often worry about my
ability to find or keep a 30%| a7%| 419%| 38%| 40%| 79| a10| 38| s2%| 41%|  3e%| 56| a46%| 20%| s5%| 47| 21% 56% as%|  18%| 44% 36% 36% 35% 37| 46%
good job
Building wealth and
having & lot of maney arow| 42| 37%| 44%| 39%| a76| 48| 57| 410|459 s0%| 43%| 44%| 53%| 38%| 45%| 51% 49% aa%|  se%| 51% 48% 1% 52% a5%|  43%)
justisn't that important
to me
rd rather spend my
money on experiences 63%| 66%| 62%| 57%| 59%| 55%| 62%| G64%| 60%| 60%|  esw| 67%| 64%| s58%| 64%| S59%| S58% 719% 68%|  59%| 60% 66% 62% 55% 63%|  73%
than on owning things
Its stupid to go into debt 89%| o1%| 87| 85%| s6%| 83| sovw| so%| sew| sew|  o1%| ssw| ssw| oow| saw| ssw| 87% 92% ssw|  o2%| so% 88% 88% 90% so%|  87%)
if you don't need to
Ihardly ever carry cash 63%| 63%| 50%| 72%| 78%| 68%| 61%| 67| 53%| 1%  es%| e8%| 6s%| 57%| 65%| G0%| 57% 70% 6o%|  57%| 60% 63% 66% 58% 62%|  70%
Tdon't think Il live as
well as my parents’ seo| 58%| 57%| 58%| G64%| 52%| 61%| 46%| 53%| 53% 50%| 55%| 61% 51%| 63% 58% 59% 57% 57% 53% 62% 53%|  54%
generation did
I'm counting on money
from my parents or 20%| 26%| 20%| 21%| 12%| 30%| 39%| 24%| 219%| 30% 28%| 30%| 23%) 31%|  24% 30% 22% 25% 26% 37% 26% 30%| 30%
grandparents to meet my
financial needs
QL. [Bottom2box] ag with
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | ot | JE° | TS | FEMOE aoe | <S9K | oo | sooke [0 e seool | UMivE
'a';'oafvme;r::;"ys"essed 66%| 69%| 65%| 76%| 74%| 78%| 64%| 65%| 66%| 620% 70%| 70%| 73%| 56%| 65%| 71%| 51% 77% 7a%|  61%| 70% 68% 60% 61% 69%| 70%
Toften worry about my
ability to find or keep a 510 58%| 50%| 53%| 54%| 53%| 48%| So0%| s5%| 52|  aow| a106| 47%6| 61%| 42%| s0%| 64% 41% as%|  s9%| 43% 55% 56% 8% s5%|  50%
good job
Building wealth and
(il e el sy 51%| 55%| 62%| 55%| 61%| 50%| 51%| 4106| 58%| 55% a8%| 56%| 54| 45%| 61%| 54%| a9% 29% 54% 22%|  a6% 51% 579% 26% 54%| 5%
justisn't that important
to me
vd rather spend my
money on experiences 329%| 20%| 34%| 33%| 36%| 31%| 32%| 31%| 32| 36% 28%| 27%| 32%| 35%| 31%| 37| 8% 22% 21| 33| 34% 30% 31% 38% 34%|  21%
than on owning things
Coc A EpIrbEL:] 8|  8%| 10%| 11%| 13%| 10| 8| 79| 8%| 11% 6| 9% 9w| 8| 13| 9| 12% 4%| 8%) 50| 7% 10%) 8%) 7%) o%|  10%
if you don't need to
Ihardly ever carry cash s6%| 36%| 41%| 26%| 22%| 20%| 37| 30%| 46| 38% 3a%| 31%| 32%| 42%| 34| 36| 43% 27% 20| 42| 37% 36% 33% 39% 36%| 20%
Tdon't think Il live as
well as my parents’ 3s%| 30%| 38%| 38%| 31%| a44%| 32%| 4eos| 3o%| 40|  35%| 30%| 32%) a2%|  29%) 36% 34% 33% 41% 1% 24% a4%|  41%)
did
F'm counting on money
ARy [EIREIES (7 68%| 73%| 76%| 76%| 86%| 66%| 58%| 73%| 75%| 68% 68%| 68%| 73%) 68%|  72% 67% 73% 71% 73% 62% 69% 69%|  68%)
grandparents to meet my
financial needs
QL. Agreement - 'm never really stressed about money
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
- - +
BC | AB [skmB| sk | M [ ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s+ [ 955 | FHEE | MAE | FERSS Taa [ <ok | 00k | stook 0 tose | Teh sohoot | UnivF
‘Agree strongly % 6%|  Sw| 7| 7% 6%| 10%| To%| _ 7o%| 10% T 6%| _ 6%| 1a%| 7| 6%| 18% % [ T T % 5% %
‘Agree moderatel 23%| 22%| 25%| 16%| 10%| 14%| 25%| 23%| 25%| 25% 22%| 22%| 19%| 29%| 26%| 20%| 29% 7% T8%|  28%| 19% 23% 29% 26%
Disagree moderately 35%| 36%| 41%| 41%| 30%| 43%| 34%| 33%| 32%| 5% 36%| 34%| 37%| sa%| 34%| 38%| 32% 35% 36%| _ 36%| 33%) 38% 36% 3%
Disagree strongly 31%| 33%| 24%| 35%| 35%| 36%| 30%| 32%| 33%| 279%|  3a%| 36%| 36%| 22%| 30%| 33%| 20% 3% 38%| _ 2a%| 37% 30% 24% 30%
Not sure/Can’t say. 2%| 1% 5% 1| 1| 1| 1%] 3%| 2%| 2% 2% 2% 2| 2%| 2%| 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% %
Top2box 32%| 30%| 30%| 23%| 25%| 20%| 35%| 33%| 32%| 36% 20%| 28%| 25%| 42%| 33%| 26%| 47% 21% 24%| 8% 28% 31% 35% 36%
Bottom2box 66%| _69%| 65%| 76%| 74%| 78%| 64%| 65%| 66%| 62% 70%| _70%| _7a%| 56%| 65%| 71%| 51% 1% 74%__61%] _70% 68% 60% 61%




QL. Agreement - | often worry about my ability to find or keep a good job

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School |  College /
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 78 | J9° | 2E f FEMES or | <890 [ Sook | S100k+ | T feah sehoot | UV
Aaree stronaly 8%|  13%| 22%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 19%| 17%| 16%| 20%) T6%| 23%| 23%| 10%| 25%| 26%| 10%) 196) 20% 0% 21%] 2% 19% 8% 7% 20%|
Agree moderately %| 24%| 19%| 17%| 20%| 14%| 22%| 21%| 16%| 20% 21%| 32%| 23%| 10%| 30%| 22%| 11% 4% 25% o%| 23%) 2% 17% 17% 21%| _26%)
Disagree moderately’ %| _23%| 24%| 25%| 25%| 24%| 21%| 14%| 24%| 20% 1o%| 24%| 22%| 16%| 25%| 25%| 17%) 4%) 19% 15%| 16%) 4%) 22% 14%) 26%| _23%)
Disagree strongly %| 35%| 26%| 20%| 30%| 28%| 27%| 36%| 31%| 30% 30%| 17%| 25%| 45%| 18%| 25%| 47% 6%) 26%|  44%| 21% 1% 34% 34% 9% 27%
Not sure/Can’t say’ 10%|  5%| 9% %) %| _10%| 1106| 12%| 13%|  7%) 13%| 3%  6%| 19%| 26| 3%| 15% 4%) 10%|  23%| 14%| 9%) 8% 17%) 7% 4%
Top2box 39%| 37%| 41%| 38%| 4 37%| _41%| 38%| 32%| 41% 38%| 56%| 46%| 20%| 55%| 47| 21% 56% 45%|  18%| 44% 36% 36% 35% 37%| _46%)
Bottom2box 519%| 58%| 50%| 53%| 54%| 53%| 48%| 50%| 55%| 52% 29%| 41%| a796] 61%| 42%| 50%| 64% 41% 45%|  59%| 43% 55% 56% 48% 55%| 50|
Q1. Agreement - Building wealth and having a lot of money just isn’t that important to me
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School |  College /
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 66+ | 50 | 0 | 28 | TONCE son | <850k [ Sook | 8200k [T REER teeh sehoot | UMvE
‘Agree strongly T2%| 8%  7%| 1106|  0%| 1296| 119%| 1o%| 1296| 11% 13%| 10%| 12%| 13%|  0%| 13%| 11%) 2% Ti%|  1av| 15% 2% 8% 4% 1% 10%|
Agree moderately 35%| 34%| 30%| 33%| 30%| 36%| 37%| 38%| 29%| 33% 379%| 33%| 3206] 41%| 20%| 32| 39% 37% 320 a1%| 36% 36% 34% 38% 34%|_34%)
Disagree moderately 34%| 38%| 37%| 37%| 41%| 33%| 35%| 26%| 39%| 32% 35%| 36%| 35%| 30%| 36%| 33%| 29%) 37% 38%|  31%| 30%| 37% 35% 28% 38%| _38%)
Disagree stronaly’ 17%| 17%| 25%| 19%| 20%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 19%| 22% 13%| 10%| 10%| 15%| 25%| 21%| 20%) 12%) 16% T1%|  16%) 15%) 22% 18%) 17%| _17%)
Not sure/Can’t say’ 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 16| 2%|  1%| 1% 2% 2%|  ow| 16|  1%| 2% % %) 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%) %) 1% 2%
Top2box 47%| _42%| 37%| 44%| 30%| 47%| 48%| 57%| 41%| 45% 50%| 43%| 44%| 53%| 38%| 45%| 51%) 49% 24%|  56%| 51% 48% 41% 52% 45%| 4%
Bottom2box 51%| 55%| 6206 55%| 61%| 50%| 51%| 4106 58%| 55% 48%| _56%| 54%| 45%| 61%| 54%| _49% 49% 5a%| _ 42%| _46%] 51% 57% 46% 54%|__55%)
Q1. Agreement - I'd rather spend my money on experiences than on owning things
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School |  College /
BC | AB |skmB| sk | mMB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ | A0 20 | T2E | TANS soe | <850k [ ook | 820K+ [T | eeh sehoot | UMVE
Aaree stronaly 21%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 20%| 16%| 23%| 24%| 16%| 18% 24%| _279%| 23%| 14%| 229%| 1ov| 14%) 34% 26% T4%) %) 21% 20% 5% 20%|__32%|
Agree moderately 42%| _46%| 46%| 40%| 30%| 40%| 40%| 41o6| 44%| 42% A1%| _40%|  4196] 44%| 42%| 40%| 44% 37% 419%|  45%) %) 45% 42% 41% 43%| 419
Disaaree moderately’ 23%| 23%| 29%| 24%| 25%| 23%| 24%| 21%| 24%| 26% 219| 219%| 24%| 25%| 26%| 27%| 26%) 15%) 21%]  24% %) 24% 23% 25% 27%| _18%)
Disagree strongly 8%| 76|  5%| 10%| 12%|  8%| 9%| 10%| o%| 9% 8%| 6%  8%| 10%|  5%| 11%| 12%) 7% 7%) 9% %) 7% % 13% %] 4%
Not sure/Can’t say. 5%| 5%  3%| o%| 5%| 14%| 6%| 4%|  8%| 4% 76| 6%|  a%| 6% 5%|  4%| 4% 7%) 5%) 8%|  6%) %) %, 7%) 3% 6%
Top2box 63%| 66%| 6296 57%| 50%| 55%| 62%| 64%| 60%| 60% 65%| 67%| 64%| 58%| 64%| 59%| 58% 71% 68%|  59%| 60% 66% 62% 55% 63%| _73%)
Bottom2box 32%] 20%| 34%| 33%| 36%| 31%] 320 310%] 3206 36% 28%| 279 32%| 35%| 31%| 37%| 38%) 22% 27%| __ 33%| 34%] 30% 31% 38% 3a%| _21%|
Q1. Agreement - It's stupid to go into debt if you don’t need to
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
X - +
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | °0 | S0 | 28 f T EMES on | <890 | _goox | $100K ot less | Teah sohoot | UMV
‘Agree strongly 64%| 61%| 65%| 59%| 57%| 61%| 62%| 70%| 62%| 61% 66%| 55%| 63%| 71%| 55%| 62%| 67% 56% 65%|  74%| 67% 65% 59% 69% 63%|_ 57%|
Agree moderatel 25%| 30%| 23%| 25%| 20%| 22%| 27%| 19%| 26%| 25% 25%| 32%| 25%| 19%| 29%| 26%| 20%) 36% 23% 8% 22%) 24% 29% 20% 26%| __30%)
Disagree moderately. 6%| 76| %] 8% 9%| 6%| 5%| 5% 8% 8% a%| 7| 6%| 6%| 9% 7% 8% 4% 5%) a%| _ 5%) 8% 6%) 5%) 6% 8%
Disagree strongly 2%| 16| 2%|  3%| 3%| 3%| 3%| 2%| 1%| 3% 1% 2%|  2%| 2%|  3%| 2% 4% 3% 6| 2% 3%) 29%) 2%) 2% 2%
Not sure/Can’t say’ 3% 16| 3w| 4% %] 7| 3% 4%| 3%| 2% 2% 3%| a%| 24| 3%| 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Top2box 89%| 01%| 87%| 85%| 86%| 83%| B89%| 89%| 88%| 86% O1%| B88%| 88%| 90%| 84%| 88%| 87% 92% 88%|  0206] 89% 88% 88% 90% 89%| _87%)
Bottom2box 8%| 8| 10%| 1106] 13%| 10%| 8| 7%|  8%| 11%) 6% ow| _ow| 8w| 13%| ow| 12%) 4% 8% 5% 7% 10%) 8% 7% 9% _10%
QL. Agreement - | hardly ever carry cash
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School |  College /
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | s+ | 00 20 | 28 | TONE soe | <850k [ Sook | $200k+ [N | eeh sehoot | UMVE
‘Agree strongly 34%| 33%| 31%| 37%| 40%| 34%| 31%| 420 24%| 33% 35%| 41%| 36%| 27%| 40%| 35%| 25% 2% 37| 28%| 30% 33% 40% 29% 359%| _42%)
Adree moderately 29%| _ 30%| 279 35%| 38%| 33%| 30%| 25%| 29%| 27% 30%| 27| 29%| 30%| 25%| 25%| 32%) 28% 32%| __20%| 30%| 30% 26% 30% 28%| _28%)
Disagree moderatel 21%| 20%| 25%| 14%| 16%| 12%| 21%| 17%| 28%| 21% 21%| 20%| 18%| 24%| 22%| 1o%| 22%) 17% 17%|  26%| 23%| 20% 10% 23% 20%| _ 16%)
Disagree stronaly 15%| 14%| 16%| 12%|  6%| 17%| 16%| 13%| 17%| 17%) T3%| 119 1a%| 18%| 1296] 17%| 21%) 10% 12% 16%| _14%] 16% 14% 7% 14%| 13%)
Not sure/Can’t say 2% | %] 2% 3%| 2% 3%  1%| 2% 2% 2%|  3%| 1%| 16| 3% 1% 2%) 2% 6 3% 19] 1%) 2%) 1% 1%
Top2box 63%| 63%| 59%| 72%| 78%| 68%| 61%| 67%| 53%| 61% 65%| _68%| 65%| 57%| 65%| 60%| 57% 70% 69%| __ 57%| 60% 63% 66% 58% 62%| _70%)
Bottom2box 36%| 36%| a106] 26%| 20%| 29%| 37%| 30%| 46%| 38% 34%| 31%| 3206] 42%] 34%| 36%| 43% 27% 20%| __42%| 379 36% 33% 39% 36%|__20%)




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education
Total under Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Femal $50K High School | College /
ale | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female - igh School | College
age 40 . '
9 BC | AB [skm| sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s+ [ 955 | e | MAS | FENES Toe | <850k | 500 | stooke [FIELEEROot ot | Lniv
Sample Size 510] 50| 50| 70| _sr|  se|  iii] 16| a7 276 243]_424] 05" 2 ar - 196 5" 196 158 T65 24 Te2] 237
Q1. Agreement - | don't think 'l live as well as my parents’ generation did
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB [skme| sk | M [ ON | qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | assa | sse [ 99° | Hel | MAS | FENSS Tae | <ssoK | 500 | stooke [FERBCRoot BEIEER | unive
"Aaree stronaly 26%| _26%| 33%| 24%| 14%| oav| 32%| 21%| 28%| o1% 25%|__27%| _o5% 25%| 3% % 27% 30% % 30% 6% 26%|__24%)|
‘Agree moderately. 28%| _30%| 24%| 34%| 50%| 17%| 29%| 25%| 26%| 22% 3a%| 28%| 26% 23%| _21%) %) 32% 27% % 24% 20% 27%| _30%
Disagree moderately’ 28%| _30%| 29%| 33%| 31%| 34%| 25%| 30%| 26%| 30% 26%| _20%| 23%) 32%| _21%) 5% 26% 25% % 3% 20% 34%| _28%
Disagree strongly 10%| 0% ow| 5% 0% 7% 15%| 13%] % 10%| 10%] 9% 10% 0% 0%) 5% % % 8% % %] 139
Not sure/Can't say. 96| 3% Sw| aw| %] aw| %] 8% 8% 1% 6% 6% % 7% 6%) 6% 10% % % 4% 3% 5%
Top2box 56%| 58%| 57| 58%| 64%| 529%| 61%| 46%| 53%| 53%) 50%| 55%| 61% 51%| 63% 58% 59% 57% 57% 53% 2% 53%| _54%
Bottom2box 38%| so%| 38%| 38%| 31%| 44%| 32%| 46%| 39%| 40%| 5% 39%| 32% 22%_20%) 36% 34% 33% 41% 41% 24% P I |
Q1. Agreement - 'm counting on money from my parents or grandparents to meet my financial needs.
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB [skmMB| sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ [ 655 | JES | MEE | FERES aee | <S50K | ook | 100k [H0 e ey | Unive
"Agree strongly To%| 5% 3% 76| av%| 11| 18| 6|  o%| 12% B%|_10%| 1% 2% 8% 5%) 5% 5% 5% To% 0% %] 12%]
‘Agree moderately. 10%| 219%| 18%| 13%| o%| 10%| 21%| 1o%| 1o%| 18%) 21%|  20%| 16% 10%| 16% 22%) 1% 9% 7% 21% 16% 24%| _18%
Disagree moderately 20%| 20%| 30%| 16%| 17%| 14%| 10%| 17|  5%| 22% 18%| 19%| 21% 21%] _27%) 16%) 26% 23% 19% 19% 2% To%| 22%
Disagree stronaly aB%| _a4%| 46%| 61%| 69%| 52%| 40%| 56%| 70%| 46% 51%| 49%| a6% a7%| 4% 51%) 7% 8% 5% 3% 46% 54%| _46%
Not sure/Can’t say. 3%| 1% 4% 3% 2%| aw| 2% 2w| a%| 2% 3% 2% 4% o 3% % 5% 1% 1% 5% % 2%
Top2box 20%| _26%| 20%| 21%| 12%| 30%| 39%| 24%| 21%| 0% 28%| 30%| 23% 31%| _24%) 30% 22% 25% 26% 3% 26% 30%|_30%
Bottom2box 68%| _73%| _ 76%| _76%| 86%| 66%| 58%| 73%| 75%| _68% 8% _68%| _73% 68%| __72% 67% 73% 71% 73% 2% 69% 69%| _68%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB [skmMB| sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ [ 655 | JEC | MEE | FERES aen | <S50k [ 00k | stooke [H0 e ey | Unive
Sample Size 500|200 150 200] _ 100] _100] _475] 850|125 734 66| 424] _ 5i8|  o58| 228|246 260 56 273 208|576 753 a72 21 773 __406]
Q2. How large of a one-time unexpected expense could you manage this month?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
- x "
BC | AB [skmMB| sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s+ [ 955 | ES | MEE | FERSS e | <950k | Goox | S100k 0 tose | Teh sohoot | UnivF
Could not manage any
unexpected expense, 16%| 10%| 8%| 1796| 1796 179 140| 23| 220 10%|  21%| 16%| 20%| 12%| 10%| 11%| 10% 24% 28%|  13%| 26% 9% 9% 23% % 7%
already too stretched
Up to $100 10%| 119 7o6| 1a%| 12| 16%| 10%| 10%| 8% 0% T1%6|  13%| 10%| 76| 12%| 10%| 6% 4% 1% %] _15% 5% 5% 4% 0% 4%
Up t0 250 11%| 79| 10%| 12| 10%| 14%| 10%| 13%| 10%] 0% 12%|  o%| 10%| 12%|  o%| 10%| o 9% 0% 15%| 1a% 8% 8% 1% 9% 119
Up to $500 1a%|  T6%| 1296 1196 1106 10| 15%| 119%] 17%| 14%) 1a%|  14%| 15%| 1296 13%| 179%| 11% 15% 3% 13%| 12% 7% 12% 12% To%| _14%
$500 t0 $1,000 12%| 13%| 10%| 11| 14%| o] 12%| 1a%| 18%| 14%) 11%|  12%|  13%| 12%| 13%| 15%| 13% 1% 11 11%]  o% 4% 14% 5% 5% 14%
:f‘é'odoma”age over 3s%| 43%| 54%| 34%| 36%| 33%| 389%| 30%| 20%| 44% 32%| 35%| 32%| 45%| 43%| 37%| 51% 27% 21%|  30%| 23%| 43% 51% 32% 35%|  50%)
Q3.1n such an instance, do you have a source you could turn to loan you the outstanding amount?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
- x "
BC | AB [skmMB| sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ [ 955 | JEE | MEE | FERSS o e | 950K | Goox | S100k 0 rose | Teh sohoot | UnivF
Ves 71%|  73%| 70%| 67%| 68%| 66%| 7a%| 71%| 68%| 72%) 71%|  78%| 67%| 71%| 81%| 66%| 70% T5% 7% 71%| 60% T6% 51% 5% 70%|_83%
No 20%| 2796 _30%| 33%| 320 sav| 27%| 20%| 32%| 28%) 20%| 22%| 33%| 20%| 10%| 34%| 30% 25% 33%] __ 29%| 40% 24% 19% 35% 30%]_17%)
Q4. And, do you have an emergency fund ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB [skmB| sk | M [ ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s+ [ 655 | e | MAE | FERSS e [0k | 500 | stooke | MO Benoot] et | Lnive
Yes, and it contains as
much money as I want it 25%| 22%| 30%| 18%| 20%| 15%| 27%| 26%| 23%| 0% 21| 24%| 10%| 32| 316 21%| 37% 16% 8% 27%| 16% 20% 33% 23% 23%|  31%
to
Yes, but it contains less 300| 43%| 45%| 43%| 38%| 48%| 40%| 34%| 34%| 30% 399%| 40%| 39%| 30%| 40%| 42| 36% 30% 3%l 41| 37% 40% 41% 35% a1%|  43%)
money than | want it to
No, I don't have an ) ) ) ) ) ) ) B )
e 36%| 34%| 24%| 30%| 42%| 37%| 34| 41| 43| s1%| 0% 36%| 41%| 30%| 20%| 37%| 27% 44% as%| 32| 47% 31% 26% 2% 36%|  25%
Net: Yes 6a%| _66%| _76%| 61%| 58%| 63%| 66%| 59%| 57%| 69%| __ 60%| 64%| 50%| 70%| 71%| 63%| 73% 56% 55% _ 68%| 53% 69% 74% 58% Ga%| 75%]




Q5. Ability to manage your current debt load?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o0 | JE° | 2 | FEMOE ) Sae | <ssoK | 500 | stooke [FIERBeRoot) BEIEER T | unive
Difficult to manage - it's
hard to make ends meet 16%| 13%| 15%| 20| 23%| 17%| 16%| 16%| 16%| 14%) 79| 1796| 19%| 19| 14%| 179 120 21% 21%|  11%|  20%) 15% 12% 179% 17%|  12%
because of my debt
Significant, but
I 30%| 44%| 30%| 43%| 45%| 42| 35| 40%| 40%| 41% 37%| 30%| 44%| 34%| 40%| 50%| 33% 37% 30%|  34%| 32% 46% 40% 34% 43%|  40%)
Easy to manage —just a 20%| 10%| 25%| 15%| 11%| 19%| 24%| 20%| 23%| 23% 21| 20%| 20%| 25%| 19%| 23%| 26% 22% 18%|  23%| 21%| 22% 23% 23% 20| 23%
small monthly payment
I don't have any debt 2a%| _2a%| 22%| 2106 2196 229%| 25%| 23%| 21%| 22% 250 24%| 16%| 30%| 28%| 10%| 28% 20%) 2% 32%| 27%] 7% 25% 26%) 20%|_25%)]
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Jotal who Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Femal $50K High School | College /
et ’ ’ ale | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female - igh School | College
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o0 | JE° | 2 | FEMOE ) Tae | <ssok | 500 | stooke [FIERBCRoot BEIEER | unive
Sample Size Tia6| 151 111|150 797|801 358|271 oor| 572 57a| 302 434|380 165| 221|186 157 214 203|410 374 353 261 381|304
Q7. Has your debt caused you to put off any of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o5 | JE° | MEE | FEMOE ) ae | <S50k [ S0 [ stooke | e e | Univ
Saving for retirement 41%| 43%| 36%| 54%| 58%| 50%| 45%| 34%| 41%| 41% 42%| _45%| 48%| 31%| 47%| 46%| 29% w2%) 2o%| __33%| 1% 50% 3% 36% 26%]__aa%|
Buying a home 23%| 25%| 23%| 28%| 28%| 27%| 28%| 1796 15%| 24% 23%| 45%| 24%|  5%| 42%| 23%| 8% 28%) 24% 3% _24% 25%) 20% 19% 23%| _31%
Getting married 10%| 10%| 14%|  8%|  6%| 10%| 12%] 6%| 10%| 11%) 10%| 23%| 9% 16| 219 10%| 1% 24%) 7% 1| _10%) 10% 10% 6%) 9% 179
Having children o%|  6%| 119 10%| 11| o%| ow| 7%| 8% o% 8% 22%|  6%| 1% 24%| 5% 2% 10%) 7% %) 9% 9% % 9% _15%)
pcvipojoutolivouy 7% 7w|  aw| aw|  3%|  aw| 9| aw| sw| 7% 6%| 18%| 4% 19%| 3% 17% 2% 7% 6% 7% 4% 2%|  13%]
parents’ home
None of the above, a6%| _a5%| _52%| _40%| _35%| 43%| 43%| 51| _45%| 48% 2a%| _20%| _40%| _67%| _34%| _41%| _68% 24%) 30%| __ 66%| _49%] 20%) 50% 53% 22%|_39%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL [ Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o0 | 280 | X8 | FEMOE o aen | <850k [ 00 | stooke [H0 e ey | Unive
Sample Size 500|200 150 200] _ 100] _100] _475] 850|125 734 66| 424] _ 5i8|  o58| 228|246 260 156 213 208576 753 772 621 273 __406]
Q7. Has your debt caused you to put off any of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35{ Female $50K- High School | College /
3 - +
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o0 | B0 | 28 | FENOE o e | <950k | Goox | S100k 0 rose | Teh sohoot | UnivF
Saving for retirement So%| 3o%| 28%| 42%| 46%| 39%| 34%| 26%| 83%| 82% 1% 34%| 40%| 220 3a%| 42%| 21% 34% 0% 20%| 27 71% 26% 27% I |
Buying a home 18%| 10%| 189 2296 23%| 219 21%| 13%| 12%| 10%) 17%|  34%| 20%|  4%| 31%| 21%] 6% 38%) 19% 2% _18% 21%) 15% 14% 18%| 23%
Getting married 8%| 7% 119 6%| 5%| 8%| ow| 5% 8% 8% 76| 17| 7% 1] 16%| o%| 1% 10%) 6% % 8% 8% 7% 5% 8%| _13%
Having children 79| 4| 0w 8w 9w 7w 7% 6% 7% 7% 6%| 16%| 5% 19| 17| 5%| 1% 15% 5% 6%) 79%) 7% 3%| 796|119
CS ) GG s%|  5%| 3% 3w 3% sw| 7%| 3% 4%| 5% 50| 14%| 3%, 14%| 3% 14% 3%) 5% 5% 5%) 3% a%|  10%)
parents’ home
None of the above 35%| 34%| 41%| 31%| 28%| 34%| 32%| 39%| 35%| 7% 33%| 22%| 33%| 47%| 25%| 37%| 49% 9% 30%| _ 45%| 5% 33%) 37% 30%) 35%| _29%)
Don't have any debt 2a%| _2a%| 20| 219 219 20%| 25%| 23%| 210 22% 25%| _2a%| _16%| _30%| _28%| _10%| 28% 20%) 20%| ___32%| 279 17% 25% 26% 20%| _25%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education
Jotal who Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Femal $50K High School | College /
have debt ’ y ale | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female - . | High sehool | college
BC | AB |skmB| SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | o0 | 280 | 28 | FENOE o e | <950k | Goox | S100k 0 tose | Teh sonoot | UnivF
Sample Size Tiae| 151]  1i1|  150| 7907|801 358|271 69| 572 574 G22|  434] 389] 165|221 186 157 214 203|410 372 353 761 381|304
Q8. And, which of these statements describe you?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | ot | 20 | EXE | FEMOE o o | <850K [ oo | ook | oot | Unive
My debt has caused
harmistress to my 17| 23%| 10%| 24%| 25| 24%| 18%| 120 20%| 19% 150 21%| 22%| 8% 24%| 23%| 10% 19% 20% 7%|  13% 18% 20% 15% 21%|  15%
marriage
My debt had caused
stress/harm to my 10%| 119| 15%| 21| 20| 23%| 210 210 12%| 18%) 10%| 23%| 22%| 12%| 23%| 20%| 13% 22% 25%|  11%| 22%| 179% 17% 18% 17%|  21%
relationship with my
family
Neither of these
71| 72%| 76%| 63%| 68%| 50%| 70%| 71| 74%| 6% 73%| 65%| 65%| 83%| 63%| 65%| 81% 67% 66%| 85| 70% 72% 71% 74% 68%|  70%
statements describe me




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | ot | JE° | B2 | FEMOE Toe | <850k | 500 | stooke [FIELEEROot ot | Lniv
Sample Size 500|200 150 200] _100] 100] 475| 350] 125|734 766 424 518| 558] 228|246 260 196 273 268|576 753 @72 621 a73]__a06]
Q8. And, which of these statements describe you?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o0 | JE° | EE | FEMOE Tae | <ssoK | 500 | stooke [FERBCRoot BEIEER | unive
My debt has caused
harmistress to my 13%| 189%| 89| 199%| 2006 10%| 14%| o%| 15%| 15%) 119 16%| 18%| 6%| 17| 21%| 7% 15% 15% 50| 10% 15% 15% 119% 17%|  12%
marriage
My debt had caused
stress/arm to my 14%|  9%| 12%| 17%| 16%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 10%| 14%) 1a%| 17%| 18%|  8%| 17%| 18%| 9%, 18% 19% 7%|  16% 14% 13% 13% 14%|  16%
relationship with my
family
Neither of these
sa%| 55%| 60%| 50%| 54%| 46%| 52%| 55%| s9%| 54% 5a%| 49%| 55%| 58%| 46%| 58%| s8% 53% 51%|  58%| 51%| 59% 53% 55% 54%|  53%
statements describe me
Don't have any debt 2a%| _2a%| 22%| 2106 219 22%| 25%| 23%| 21%| 22% 250 24%| 16%| 30%| 28%| 10%| 28% 20%) 2% 32%| 27%] 7% 25% 26% 20%|_25%)]
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Jotal who Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Femal $50K High School | College /
et ’ ’ ale | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female - igh School | College
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o0 | JE° | WEE | FEMOE ae | <S50k [ Sion [ stooke | e e | Univ
Sample Size Tia6| 151] 111| 10| 797|801 358|271 oor| 572 74| 322| 434] 389] 165|221 186 157 214 203|410 374 353 61 361] 304
Q9. And which of the following represent a part of your debt load?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o5 | JEC | XS | FEMOE ) ae | <S50k [ Si0n [ stooke | e e | Univ
Credit card(s) TO%| 56%| 55%| 58%| 64%| 53%| 59%| 64%| 61%| 56% 62%| _60%| 62%| 55%| 53%| 60%| 53% 68% 6a%| _ 57%| _50% 65% 53% 50% 63%| _53%|
Mortgage 30%| 42%| 50%| 39%| 44%| 35%| 34%| 38%| 42%| 45% 33%| 30%| 48%| 35%| 34%| 57%| 40% 25%) 20%] 31| 22%) 24% 54% 35% 21%] _42%)
Other loanfline of credit 36%| 32%| 37%| 43%| 44%| 43%| 38%| 20%| 39%| 5% ar%| 31%| 37%| 30%| 31%| 34%| 39% 30% a0%|  3sw| 27% 41% 41% 36% 30%|  32%
Car loans 31%| 24%| 27%| 37%| 43%| 31%| 20%| 34%| 49%| 6% 27%| 3a%| 33%| 28%| 36%| 38%| 33% 32%) 27%] _ 23%| _2a%) 31% 20% 27% 37%|_30%
Student loans 16%| 1796 13%| 199%| 25%| 13%| 18%| 14%| 11%| 15%) 16%| 40%| 119 19| 38%| 10%| 1% 41%) 12% 2% 16% 16% 15% %) 16%| 33%
zae'r:'::r;" other family 3%| 10%| 14%| 13%| 169%| o%| 16| 00| 120| 1% 15%| 19%| 15%|  6%| 16%| 14%| 4% 23%) 7% 7%|  11% 11% 7% 11% 15%|  14%
Other o%| 8% 4%| 10%| 8%| 1% ow| 10w 8% 8% o] ow| 10%| 7% 8% 8% 7% 0% 1% 7% 14% 6%) 5% 3% 6% 5%
None of these a%| 7% 2% 2w a%| 1| 4% 5% 1% 3% 5| 2% 3% 6% 2% 2%| 4% 2%) 2%) 7% % 2%) 3% 6% 2% 2%
Prefer not to say 2%6] 16| 1% 3% 3%| 3%| 2%| 2% 2% 2% 296 20| 1| 3% _a%| 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3 1%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | 5| S | MHE | FEMOE ame | <S5 | ook | S0oke [0 e ehool | Uive
Sample Size 1500|200 150 200] _100] _100| _475| _350| 125|734 766 424 518|558 228| 246|260 196 273 208|576 53 472 621 P T |
Q9. And which of the following represent a part of your debt load?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | ot | S | MHE | FEMOE ) ame | <SS | oo | Stooke [H0 e e sehool | UMive
Credit card(s) T5%| 2% 43%| 46%| 51%| 41%| 44%| 49%| 48%| _4a% 47%| _46%| 52%| 38%| 38%| 54%| 38% 54% 50%| _ 30%| 43%| 54% 20% Ta% G R |
Mortgage 30%| 32%| 390%| 31%| 35%| 28%| 25%| 29%| 33%| 5% 2a%| 23%| 41%| 25%| 25%| 51%| 29% 20% 31%|  21%] 16%] 36% 20% 26% 33| 31%
Other loanfline of credit 27%| 25%| 20%| 34%| 34%| 34%| 20%| 22%| 16| 27% 28%| 23%| 31%| 27| 22%| 30%| 28% 24% 32%|  26%| 19% 34% 30% 27% 31%|  24%)
Car loans 2a%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 34%| 24%| 22%| 26%| 39%| 28% 20%| 26%| 27%| 19%| 26%| 34%| 24% 25% 21%]  15%| 18% 25% 30% 20% 30%| _23%
Student loans 12%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 20| 10| 13%| 11%]  8%| 12%) 12%|  30%|  9%| 19| 28%| o%| 1% 33%) o%) 1| 12%) 13% 1% 3%| 13%| _25%
zz’;’;‘:r;" CILEEIY 10%|  8%| 119%| 10%| 13%| 7| 12%| 8%| o%| 9w 119%| 15%| 13%|  4%| 12%| 12%| 3%, 18% 13% 5% 8% 9% 13% 8% 12%|  10%)
Other 79| 6% 3% 8% e%| 10w 7% 7% 6% 6% 79| 7% 8% 5% 5% 7w 5% %) o%) 5% 10% 5%) 2%) o%| 5% 4%
None of these 3| 5%| 1% 1| 2| 1| 3%| a%| 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%) 3% 5% 5% 2%) 2% 5% 2% 2%
Prefer not to say 10| 1| 1| 2| 2w| 2| 1% 2%| 2% 2% 16| 1| 1| 2%| 2%| 1%| 1% 1%) % 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 19
Don't have any debt 2a%| _2a%| 20| 219 21%| 22%| 25%| 23%| 21%| 22%) 25| 2a%| _16%| so%| 28%| 10%| 28% 20% 22%|__sow| 27 17% 25% 26% 200] _25%)]
Q10. How would you describe the amount of savings you currently have?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | o%F | JE° | A€ f FEMOS ame | <SS | ook | 0ok [H0 e e aehool | Unive
Alot of savings - at or 12%| 11%| 13%| 6%| 5% 7| 120 140 8%| 16%) 8| 12%| 79| 16%| 18%| 8%| 21% 6%| 6%|  12%| 5% 14% 18% 1% 10| 15%
above my personal goal
;‘3:;":::‘:!2:“ d"“":js 3a%| 35%| 42%| 30%| 31%| 30%| 369%| 28%| 25%| 36% 31| 31%| 31| 38| 37| 35| 7% 24% 27%|  30%|  24%| 36% 42% 28% 34%|  429%
:Z:"";“C:::::‘Tgs ~lust 3s%| 40%| 34%| 30%| 37%| a41%| 32%| 33%| 47| 0% a0%| 35%| 40%| 31%| 26%| 37%| 27% 46% a2%| 35wl 0% 35% 30% 35% 30%|  32%)
No savings at all 10%| 15%| 10%| 2a%| 27| 22%| 20%| 25%| 20%| 18% 21%| _22%| 2a%| 15%| 19%| 20%| 15% 24% 26%| _ 14%| 31% 5% 10% 26% 18%| 12%
Top2box a5%| _a5%| 55%| 37%| 36%| 37| 48%| 42%| 33%| 52% 30%| _43%| 37%| 54%| 54%| 43%| 58% 30%) 32%| _ 51%| 30%) 50%) 60% 30%) 24% 57T/a|
Bottom2box 55%| 5% 45%| 63%| 64%| 63%| 52%| 58%| 67%| _48%) 61%|  57%| 63%| 46%| 46%| 57%| 42% 70% 68%| __a9%| 70% 50% 40% 61% s6%] _43%]




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Total who Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Femal $50K High School | College /
el ’ ’ ale | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female - igh School | College
gs| BC | AB [skmB| sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 3554 [ ss+ [ 55 | HAC | WEE | FENOS ) Sor | <ss0k | 500 | stooke [FIEREEROOt)  OEleen | Lnive
Sample Size 1208|175 135|158 78" 801 392] 260] 104|602 06| 32| 399 _a4v7| 184l 106 2ot 148 202 255|300 385 223 759 350] __359)
Q12. And which of the following savings and investment products, if any, do you hold?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o0 | JE° | 2 | FEMOE ) Tae | <ssoK | 500 | stooke [FIERBERoot) BEIEER | unive
Chequing account(s) 67%| 63%| 67%| 60%| 76%| G62%| 72%| 67%| 56%| 67% 67%| 67%| 64%| 70%| 67%| 61%| 74% 7% 68%| _ 67%| 67% 71% 65% 65% 68%|__70%|
Savings 60%| 61%| 72%| 69%| 72%| 66%| 60%| 52%| 57%| 63% 57%| 63%| 54%| 63%| 64%| 58%| 68% 63%) 51%|  58%| 56%) 62%) 2% 57% 58%| 67%
Retirement Savings Plan
(either RRSP or s5%| 50%| 60%| 63%| 63%| 63%| 54%| 57%| 48%| s7% 53| 43%| 62%| 57%| 43%| 61%| 65% 43% 6a%|  so%| 36% 64% 64% 45% 62%| 61%
employer pension plan)
12’;;’:‘9 :-:g;?s sa%| 50%| 68%| 42%| 479| 39%| 569%| 52| 41| 6% 519%| 57%| 48%| 56%| 60%| 48%| 60% 53% asn|  s3%| 47% 56% 58% 48% 51%|  65%
Your home's equity ao%| _a1%| 4o%| 47%| 52%| 42%| a4%| 37| 35%| 45% 30%| 20%| 45%| 55%| 26%| 46%| 61% 13%) 23%| _ 51%| 26%) 6% 54% W% 2% 389
Other
investment/brokerage 22| 23%| 32%| 19%| 24%| 15%| 21| 18%| 20%| 25% 100 14%| 22%| 2796 21| 22| 329 79%) 23%|  23%| 13%| 24% 20% 19% 250  23%
account(s)
GIC's T6%| 13%| 10%| 10%| 6%| 1a%| 20%| 12| 18%| 17%) 16%| 10%| 16%| 20%| 11| 13%| 2a% %] 10%|  16%| 10%] 18% 20% 16% 5% 17%
Registered Education 14%| 13%| 20%| 14%| 220 79| 16%| 1206 79| 16%) 13%| 16%| 24%|  5%| 19%| 25%| 5% 13% 23% 50| 7% 13% 23% 79%| 10%| 18%
Savings Plan(s) (RESPs)
S:r“’:;"me"' savings so| 3%| 5%| 3%| a%w| 2% sw| sw| 5w 5% an| 7| 4% 3% 9| sw| 3% 4%| 5% a%| 3% 3%| 7% 4%| 2| 7%
Other 6%| 8% 4% 4% 7| 2w 8w a%| 5% 6% 7% a%| ew| 8% 2% 6% 8% 6%) 5% 8% % 7%) 2%) 5%) %79
None of these 2% 2% 1% % I I T ) 16| 1| 2% 2% 2%| s%| 1% 19%) 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Prefer not to say a%] 3w 2% 16| 1| 1| a%| 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 5% 1% a%| 1% 3%) 4%) 8% 3% % 7% 5% |
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o5 | JE° | MEE | FEMOE ) aoe | <S9K | oo | sooke [H0 e e seool | UMivE
Sample Size 500|200 150 200] _ 100] _100| 475| _ 350| 125|734 766 424 518| 558] 228|246 260 196 273 208516 753 a7z 621 P I |
Q12. And which of the following savings and investment products, if any, do you hold?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o5 | JE° | TS | FEMOE ) aoe | <S9K | oo | sooke [H0 e e senool | UMivE
Cheaquing Ta%| 53%| 60%| 52%| 56%| 48%| 589%| 50%| 45%| 55% 53%|  52%| 50%| 60%| 54%| _48%| 63% 51%) 51%|  57%| _46%] 60% 58% 48% 56%| _62%|
Savings 28%| 52%| 64%| 52%| 53%| 51%| 48%| 39%| 45%| 52% 25%| _a0%| 42%| 54%| 51%| 46%| 58% 47%) 38%| _ 50%| 39%| 53% 55% 2% 27%_59%)
Retirement Savings Plan
(either RRSP or aa| 43| 5a%| 48%| 46%| 49%| 43%| 43%| 38| 47% a2%| 3a%| 48| 40%| 34%| 49%| 55% 33% arn|  a3m| 25% 55% 57% 33% 51%|  54%
employer pension plan)
;2’:;]"?? g?g/"f)’s asn| 43| 61%| 32%| 34%| 30%| 45%| 39%| 33| 46% a10%| as%| 37%| 48%| 48%| 39%| 51% 40% 36%|  4s%| 33% 48% 52% 35% a2%|  57%)
Your home's equity 3a%| 35%| 44%| 35%| 38%| 33%| 36%| 28%| 28%| 7% 31%| 16%| 34%| ar%| 21%| 87%| 52% 10% 32%| 44| 18%| 39% 5% 2% 36%| _34%
Other
investment/brokerage 18%| 20%| 209%| 14%| 18| 1106 179%| 13%| 16%| 21%) 15%| 11%| 17| 23%| 1796 17| 279 5%) 17%| 0% 9% 20% 26% 14% 20%|  21%
GIC's 3% 119 176|  8%| 4%| 11%| 16%| o] 10%| 14%) 2% 8% 12%| 17| o%| 10%| 21% 7%) 1a%| 1w 7% 5% 18% 2% 2% _15%
Registered Education 12%| 19| 18%| 119%| 169%| 5| 13% o%| e%| 13%) 10| 13%| 19%| 4%| 15%| 20%| 5% 10% 17% a%| 5% 119% 20% 5% 16%| 16%
Savings Plan(s) (RESPS)
f:r“’z;"’"e"' S an| 2%| 4w 2%| 3% 10| aw| 4| 4%l 4% 3%| 5% 3w 3% 7w sw| 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6%) 3% 3%| 6%
Other 5%| 6% 4% 3% 5% 1% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5o 3% aw| 7w 2% 5% 6% %) %) 7% 5% 6% %) %) 6% 6%
None of these P I T FI I T ) 16| 1| 1% 2%] 1%| 2%| 1% % 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 7
Prefer not to say 3%| 3% 2% 10| 1| 1| 3%| a%| a%| 1% a%| 1| 3| 4% 19| 3% 1% 2% 3%) 7% 2% "% % 3% 3% 3%
No savings at all 100 _15%| 10%| 2a%| 27| 22%| 20| 25%| 20%] 1% 21| _20%| _23%| _15%| 10| 20%| _15% 24%) 26%| ___1a%| 319 15% 10% 26% T8%| _12%
Questions 13 - 24 withheld for later release
Q25. First, do you own or rent your current residence?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | A5 | eS| MHE | FEMOE " ame | <SS | ook | 100k [H0 e ool | UiV
Own 56%| 53%| 729%| 56%| 67%| 46%| 57%| _49%| 63%| 50%) 5a%|  33%| 62%| 70%| 38%| 66%| 71% 21%) 57%| _ 68%| 39%| 63% 2% 50% 59%|__50%|
Rent 36%| _39%| 22%| 39%| 31%| 46%| 35%| 43%| 28%| 32%) 30%| _40%| saw| 28%| 4a%| 21%| 26% 56% 38%| 20| 5a%) 20% 20% 36% 34%| _38%
:ﬁ';:e;:::z)e other 8%| 8%| 6%| 5%| 20| 8w| 8w 8w 0wl ow 7%| 18%| 5%| 2%| 19%| 7w 3% 17% 4%) 2%| % 8%| 8% 6%| 79| 129
| cicibelsn:




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Total who Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Femal $50K High School | College /
T ALE ’ ’ ale | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female - igh School | College
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | ot | JE° | B2 | FEMOE ) Toe | <850k | 500 | stooke [FIELEEROot ot | Lniv
Sample Size 847|115 106] 110] 60" 50" 202| 160] 801 434 213|130 310 380 86"  163] 185 53" 156 204|204 285 337 363 282|202,
Q25b. And how much would you say the value of the equity in your home would be?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o0 | JE° | EE | FEMOE ) Tae | <ssoK | 500 | stooke [FERBCRoot BEIEER | unive
Less than $250,000 37%| _26%| 37%| 50%| 51%| 49%| 20%| 38%| 77%| 85% 30%| _41%| 40%| 33%| 33%| 41%| 30% 55%) 30%| __ 35%| _56% 36% 5% 2% 20%|_25%|
z:ég%%rgszsc.ooo and 30| 31%| 37%| 42%| 36%| 50%| 38%| S2%| 22| 429 37%| 35%| 37%| 42%| 39%| a7| 6% 30% 36%|  30%| 35%) 46% 36% 39% 30%| 39%
:5;‘3’9:0?“0900 and 1506| 219| 19%| 76| 119 %] 20% 6% 14% 1506| 15%| 13%| 159%| 109%| 1206 13% 8%| 15%|  17%| 7% 129 22% 129% 13%|  20%
i?m’::“ $750,000 and $1 6%| 13%| 3%| 1% 2% 8| 3%| 2% 7% soo| 7| 6wl sw| ow| ew| 6% 5%| 6% 5%| 1% 5% 10% 5% 6%| 8%
More than $1 million 2% 10w 4% %1% 3% P I I 3% 4% 3%) 5%) 6 1% 1% 7% 3%) 2] 8%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o0 | JE° | EE | FEMOE ) Tae | <ssok | 500 | stooke [FIERBCRoot BEIEER | unive
Sample Size 1500|200 150 200 100] 100| 475| 350] 125|734 766 424 518| 558] 228|246 260 196 273 208|516 53 472 621 P I |
Q25b. And how much would you say the value of the equity in your home would be?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o5 | JE° | MEE | FEMOE ) ae | <S50k [ Si0n [ stooke | e e | Univ
Less than $250,000 21%| _14%| 26%| 28%| 34%| 22%| 1796 10%| 48%| 21% 71%|  14%| 25%| 23%| 13%| 27%| 21% 5% Z3%| 4% 22%| 23% 8% 24% 2a%|__12%|
;:ég%%r;)$250.000 e 20%| 17%| 27%| 24%| 24%| 23%| 22%| 26%| 14%| 25% 20%| 12%| 22%| 30%| 15%| 25%| 33% 8%| 200 27%| 4% 20% 26% 23% 23%|  19%
:75;\3%%:;%00,000 and 8%| 11%| 14%| 4% 7| 1% 11% 3% 8%) 8| 5% 8%| 11%| 7% 8% 9% 2%| 8%|  12% 3% 8%| 15% 79%| 8%|  10%
i?m’::" $750,000 and $1 3| 7| 2% 1% 1% 50| 1% 1%| 4% 3| 2% aw| 4w sw| an| 5% 19%| 3% 3%| % 3%| 7% 3%| 3%| 4y
More than $1 million 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% %] 2% 3% 2% 3% % 3%) 3% 1% o 5% 2% 64w
Do not own aan| 47| _28%| _44%| 33%| 54%| 43%| 51| 87%| 41% 26%| _67%| _38%| _30%| _62%| _34%| _29% 73%) a3%| ___32%] _61% 37% 28% 21%) 21%] _50%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Total who Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K: High School |  College /
own a home . X m WELE 2 190kt g
BC | AB |skmB| SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o0 | 280 | E2E | FEMOE o aen | <S50k | 00k | stooke [H0 e ey | Unive
Sample Size Ba7| 115 106|110 _ 60"| 507 202| 169] 80| 434 213|139 310 seo| 86" 163|185 53" 156 204|204 285 337 363 282|202,
Q25c. Now, thinking about your mortgage (if you have one), what is the value of the mortgage debt you owe?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35{ Female $50K- High School | College /
3 - +
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o0 | 280 | 28 | FENOE o aoe | <950k | Goox | S100k 0 rose | Teh sohoot | UnivF
:"D‘:‘"g":g; Ldonthane 30%| 34%| 38%| 35%| 38%| 31%| 43%| 33%| 43%| 33% aa%| 14%| 26%| 58%| 15%| 18%| 56% 12% 35% 60%|  48% 34% 36% 46% 36%|  30%)
Less than $250,000 aa%| _36%| 42%| 53%| 52%| 54%| 38%| 58%| 51%| 47% a1%| a8%| 5a%| 35%| 38%| 62%| 39% 64%) a5%| _ 32%| 3% 53%) 36% 46%) 26%|_30%)
::gg%%’l‘) $250,000 - 13%| 21%| 16%| 11%| 79| 16| 13%| ow| ew| 15% 11%| 25%| 16%| 6%| 32%| 17| 5% 15% 15% 7%| 7% 10% 19% 79%| 15%|  20%
:?;geo%g $500,000 - 3n| 7| 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4%) 2| 12 3w | 5% a%| % 8%| 3%) | 1% 2%| 7% 1% 3| 8%
z?l':’::" $750,000-51 o 1% 1% 1%] 1%) 1% % 1%) 19| % 19| “%, %) 1%)
More than $1 million 1% 1% % % W % % % 1% 1% 1% | 1%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | S| S | MHE | FEMOE ) ame | <S5 | oo | Sooke [H0 e e sehool | UMive
Sample Size 500|200 150 200] _100] _100| _475| _ 350| 125|734 766 424 518|558 228| 246|260 156 273 208|576 53 472 621 473 __406]
Q25¢. Now, thinking about your mortgage (if you have one), what is the value of the mortgage debt you owe?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | 2 29S| A€ | FEMOH " ame | <SS | ook | 0ok [H0 e e ool | Uive
:‘:}'{':'g"a%; Idon'thave a 65%| 65%| 56%| 64%| 59%| 68%| 68%| 67%| 6a%| 61% 70%| 72%| 55%| 71%| 68%| 46%| 68% 76% 63%|  73%| 80% 59% 54% 68% 62%| 65%
Less than $250,000 25%| 1o%| 30%| 20%| 35%| 25%| 21%| 28%| 32%| 28% 22%| _16%| 3a%| 25%| 14%| 41%| 28% 7% 26%| _ 20%| 17%] 33% 27% 27% 28%| _20%|
z;g%%’é $250,000 - 7%| 11%| 12%| 6%| a%| 7| 7| a%| a%| ow 6%| 8%| 10%| 4%| 12%| 11%| 3% 4%| 9% 5% 3% 79%| 13% 4%| 9%| 109
:;’;‘g%%"‘) SE08.0000 20| 4| 1% 1% 2% 3% % 3% 16| aw| 2  vw| 6w 2m| 29%| 2% 06| 9 1% 5% 1% 206 4%
z?l‘lvl’::" $750,000-51 0 | 1% % % 0% % 1% T - % 9% 19%
More than $1 million % % % % % % % % 7 |




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education
Total who Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Femal $50K High School | College /
own a home § . ale | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female - igh School | College
BC | AB [skm| sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s+ [ 955 | e | MAS | FENES ) Toe | <850k | 500 | stooke [FIELEEROot ot | Lniv
Sample Size 47| 115] 106| 119] 6o-| 50°| 292 169|801 434 213|139 319 389|861 163 165 55" 156 204|224 265 337 363 262] 202,
Q26_revised. Thinking about when you first bought a home, did you receive financial help from your parents when making your down payment?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB [skme| sk | M [ ON | qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | assa | sse [ 99° | Hel | MAS | FENSS ) Tae | <ssoK | 500 | stooke [FERBCRoot BEIEER | unive
Yes. from my parents 23%| 25%| 30%| 28%| 20%| 25%| 26%| 13%| 1a%| 2a% 219%|_ 36%| _24%| 17%| _41%| 25%| 16% 25% 23%|__ 16%| _24% 20% 2% 6% 22%|__33%)|
:2;1:;’2 other family 6%| 7% 79| 6%| a%w| sw| 8w 4w 5w 6% 76| ow| sw| sw| 7w 7w| 5% 12% 9% 5% 7% 79%| 5% 6%| 7% 6%
No, no financial help
from family buying my 71%| 68%| 63%| 67%| e6%| 67%| 66%| 82| 80%| 70% 71%| 55%| 68%| 78%| 52| es%| 7e% 60% 68%|  77%| 69% 72% 1% 76% 71%|  61%
first home
Net: Yes 20%| _32%| _37%| _33%| _34%| 33%| 34%| 18%| 20%| s0%| _ 2o%| 45%| 32%| 22%| 48%| 32%| 21% 20% 325 23%| 319 28% 29% 20% 20%| _30%
Region Gender AGe Age_Gender Thcome Education
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skms| Sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL [ Male [ Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | NS | M | S| FEMEE " aee | <SS | oo | 100k [H0 e oo | Unive
Sample Size 500|200 150] _200] _100] _ 100| _475| _ 850| 125|734 766 424|  518| _ 658] 228|246 260 56 273 208|576 753 i72 21 a73]__a06]
Q26_revised. Thinking about when you first bought a home, did you receive financial help from your parents when making your down payment?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB [skmMB| sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ [ 655 | JES | MEE | FERES o aee | <S50K | 00k | stooke [H0 e ey | Unive
Yes. from my parents To%|  13%| 2196 15%| 20| 119 16%| 79| o] 14% Ti%6|  12%| 15%| 1296 15%| 16%| 119 5% o] 1ow] o % 7% 0% 5% 16%]
;E:';':gz other family a%| a%w|  s%w|  3%|  3%| a%| 4w 2% aw| 3% aw| 3| 5| 3% 2% a%| 3% 3%| 5% 3%| 3% 5% 4%) 4%| a%| 3%
No, no financial help
from family buying my a0%| 36%| 45%| 37%| 44%| 31%| 38%| 41| 16| 419 30%| 18%| 42%| 55%| 20%| 4s%| s7% 16% 30%|  s3%| 27% 5% 519 4% a2%|  30%)
first home
Net: Yes T7%| 16| 27o6| 10%| 23%| 15%| 10%| o] 12%| 18%) T5%| 15%| 20%| 15%| 18%| 21%| 15% 1% 6% 16%| 12% 18% 21% 4% 17%|_20%
Do not own aan| _a7| _28%| _44%| 33%| 54%| 43%| 51| 379 a1  46%| 67%| 38%| 30%| 62%| _34%| 29% 73% a3%] 32| _61% 37% 28% 1% 21%] _50%)
Q27- - Are you currently retired?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | ot | S | MHE | FEMOE ) ane | <S9K | oo | Stooke [H0 e e sehool | UMive
Yes. retired 25%| _10%| 23%| 23%| 21%| 24%| 26%| 27%| 32%| 25% 26%|  5%| 7% 58%| 76| 6%| 50% % 5%| _ 56%| _30% 5% 25% 5% 21%
Semi-retired 8%| 10%| 8%| 7% 6%| 7%| 8% 8% 4% o% 6% 1% 6%| 1a%]| 2% 7%| 16%) 6% 1% 8% 8% % 10% 7%
No_ not retired 67%| 71%| 60%| 70%| 73%| 68%| 66%| 65%| 64%| 66%| __67%| 0a%| B7%| 28%| 91%| 87%| 25% 97% 87%| 314 62% 69% 71% 5% 72%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education
Total not
currently Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School [ College /
retired BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | ot | S | MHE | FEMOE ) ane | <SS | oo | Stooke [0 e sehool | UMive
Sample Size Tii6| 148 112|156 79v| 77| 332] 264] 00+ 562 66| 403| _483| 232| 213|231 107 90 252 124|403 351 364 03 376]__339]
Q28. At what age do you realistically expect to retire?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | S| S | MHE | FEMOE ) ame | <S5 | oo | Sooke [H0 e e sehool | UMive
50 or younger 6%| 79|  6%| o%| 7o6| 10%| 6%| 79| _4%| 6% 50| 6%| 8%| 1| 7%| _ 8%| 1% W% 5% % 7% 5% 5% 5% % 5%
50-60 18%| 23%| 14%| 15%| o%| 21%| 16%| 1o%| 26%| 10%) 18%|  10%| 18%| 16%| 21| 10%| 12% 6% Te%| 0% 15% 6% 22% 6% %[ _19%)
6165 26%| 22%| 35%| 20%| 31%| 26%| 26%| 33%| 26%| 27% 20%| 30%| 27%| 20%| 28%| 27| 27% 32% 21%|__30%| 27% 27% 31% 20% 33%|__29%|
6675 31%| sa%| 29%| 33%| 36%| 31%| 33%| 28%| 20%| 1% 31%| _20%| 30%| a7%| 29%| 29%| 42% 25% 32%| 32| 28%) 38% 28% 35% 26%| _32%
Never 179 14%|  16%| 1a%| 1796 1296 219 13%| 16%| _16%) 17%| 179 16%| 179%| 15%| 18%| 18% 19% 15% _16%] 23% 12% 13% 17% 18%| _15%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | ot | JE° | B2 | FEMOE Son | <S50K | Siook | S100K+ | M o sehool | UV
Sample Size 500|200 150 200] _100] 100] 475| 350] 125|734 766 424 518| 558] 228|246 260 196 273 208|516 753 472 621 473 __406]
Q28. At what age do you realistically expect to retire?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o0 | JE° | EE | FEMOE o | <S50k | ook | S0k | e seot | RV
50 or younger 2% 5% B%| 76| 6%| 7| aw| 5% a%| 6% P I ) ) I 7 7 N7 %) 7% "% % %) 2%) 5%) 3% a%|
50-60 Tav| 18%| 1196| 1206| 79| 16%| 12%| 14%| 17%| 14%) 13%| 18%| 1796 79| 20%| 18%| 5% 16%) 16% 8% 10% 14%) 7% 11%) 15%| 16%
6165 219 _18%| 27%| 22%| 25%| 20%| 19%| 24%| 17| 21% 22%| 28%| 25%| 1296 26%| 25%| 11% 31%) 25%|  13%| 10%| 21%) 24% 15% 26%| _24%
6675 23%| 28%| 22%| 26%| 29%| 23%| 24%| 20%| 20%| 24% 23%| 28%| 28%| 15%| 27%| 21%| 11% 28%) 30%|  13%| 20%) 20%) 22% 23%) 21%| _21%
Never 12%| 1196 13%| 11| 13% 96| 159 o%| 110%] 12% 12%|  16%| 15%| 76| 14%| 17%| 7% 18% 14% 7% 16% %) 10% 11% 14%| _12%
Retired 25%| 10| 23%| _23%| 219 24%| 26%| 27| _32%| 25% 26%| _ 5%| 7% _58%| 7% _ 6%| 59% 3%| 8% 58%| _30% 23%) 23% 35%) 219 __17%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Total not
retired who Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K High School | College /
expect to be - - ' y
grEEmm BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | 5E | JE° | A€ | FEMOH aoe | 950K | 500k | 200ke [ O e senool | UMivE
Sample Size Sa1| __1o5| oe'| 133| 66" 677 210 230] 77| 466 47a| 339|410 192| 182|  196] 88" 156 214 104|310 315 316 333 318] __289|
Q29. Which of the following broad categories best describes your expectations for your personal finances in retirement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | o0 | 280 | 28 | FEMOE P ame | <I50K | 000 | 100k [T e senoor | UivE
I expect to have enough
money to do everything | 20%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 18%| 22%| 19%| 25%| 14%| 25% 16%| 29%| 16%| 15%| 35%| 21| 13% 22% 12%|  16%| 20%| 15% 27% 18% 16%| 28%
want
I expect to live
comfortably but will
have to make trade-offs 54%| 55%| 49%| 54%| 57%| 50%| 54%| 54%| 62%| 53% sa%| 58%| 50%| 54%| S5%| s2%| 4% 62% a9%|  sa%| 4s% 61% 56% 5% 60%| 58%
and choices about how |
spend
I expect that making
ends meet will be a 26%| 25%| 31%| 26%| 25%| 28%| 2796 22%| 24%| 220 20%| 12%| 34%| 31%| 10%| 28%| 33% 15% 30%|  30%| 36% 24% 17% 37% 24%|  15%
siruggle
Q30. How will your retirement primarily be financed?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
3 - +
BC | AB |skmB| SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | o0 | 280 | 28 | FENOE e e | <950k | Goox | S1o0k 0 rose | Teh sohoot | UnivF
::;;:‘gi";e"' S a9%| 43%| 65%| 4a6%| 4a%| 48| 49| a7%| 38%| 51% a6%| 62%| 43%| 36%| 6a%| 43%| 41% 61% 43% 32%|  39% 51% 56% 38% 49%)|  60%)
Government pension a7o%| _aa%| 43%| 48%| 42%| 54%| 48%| 46%| 67%| 42% 52%| 34%| 49%| 64%| 28%| 4a%| 68% 42%) 5a%|  61%| 53%| 50% 36% 56% a1%|_37%)
Work pension 32%| 31%| 20%| 46%| 51%| 43%| 34%| 26%| 41%| 2% 33%| 28%| 37%| 30%| 26%| 40%| 23% 31%) 33%|  35%| 21%) 35% 21% 28%) 37%| _32%
Investments 20%| 21%| 25%| 15%| 24%|  8%| 16%| 23%| 129%| 24% 15%| 20%| 16%| 129 36%| 18%| 13% 20%) 13%| 110 17%| 19% 22% 14% 10%| 26%
Z:s"‘:::'z'"g/se"'"g 17%| 24%| 13%| 13%| 12%| 15%| 17%| 18%| 13%| 18% 17%|  17%| 18%| 17%| 179%| 18%| 18%, 17% 18% 16%|  18%] 19% 16% 17% 19%|  16%)
o%| 0% 8%| 10%| 11| 8%| o] 11%| %] 10% o%| 10%| 0% 8% 11| 11%] 5% 0% 7%| _ 10%| 12%) %) 9% 8% 8% 13%
SupRorLtiom 3% 5| aw| 2%| 2% 1| 2%| 3% 3% 3w 3| 5w 2% 2% 8w 2%| 2% 6% 2% 2%| 5% 3% 1%) 5% 2%| 2%
Other: 2% 5% 1% 2% 16| 3%| 2%| 2%| 2% 2% 296 16| 2% 6w 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0 |
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education
Total ages 22 Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K High School | College /
37 y ¥ o
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON | Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | o | JE° | TEE f FEMOS po ame | <S5 | oo | Sooke [H0 e e sehool | UMive
Sample Size a2a| 43| 51| 63| 35| oer| eer| osr| 261 228 106|370 o4 10| 2o - 71 25" 149 130 136 53" 120|202,
Q3L how much money would you say you have saved
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | o 29S| A€ | FEMOH aee | <I50K | o0k | 200K+ [T O e senool | UMiVE
Nothing -1 don't have 22| 20%| 18%| 33%| 34%| 30%| 18%| 28%| 219%| 16% 28%| 21%| 26% 16%| 17% 27% 36% 36% 15% 3%) 6% 22%|  11%
any savings at all
Less than $25,000 42%| a6%| 43%| aa%| 45%| 43%| 38%| 42%| 62%| 42% a3%| _a2%| _46%) 21%|_50%) 43% 41% 46% 52% 26% 3% 2a%|_4a%)
25,000-$50,000 o%| 4% 6%| 10%| 4%| 16%| 10%| 14% 1% 7% 0w 8% 1% 0% 79%) 6%) 0% %) 9% %) 12% QHZI
$50,000-$100,000 o%| 13%| 15%| 59| 5|  a%| 10%|  a%| 5% 10% 7969w 6% 1% 6% %) 6%) 1% 6% 1% 8%| _13%)
$100,000-$150,000 6%| 2% 10%| 6%| o%| 3%| 8% 2% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% _10% 5%) 1% %) 14% 5% 5% 7%
$150,000-$200,000 2% 2% 4% I 3% 2961 | 2% 19%] %) 4% 1% 3%
More than $200,000 3%|  3%| 2% 2% 2% 3% aw| 3% 3%) 3% 3% 4% 3%) 2% 8%) 2%| 2%| 5% 6% 2%
Prefer not to say 76| 116 3% 2% 5% 3% 7% 796 8% _aw 8% 5% 8%) 3% 4%] 25%) 16% 8%] 3%] _10%]




Q32. And, coming back to your debt, how much money would you say you owe?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female $50K- High School | College /

BC AB | SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 55+ <$50K <8100K $100K+ ol Tech school Univ+
::;'223[ | don't have 26%| 37%| 20%| 16%| 11%| 23%| 24%| 32%| 20%| 31% 20%| 28%| 17% 33%|  21%) 22%) 12% 33% 21% 24% 30% 21%|  28%
Less than $25,000 44%)| 43%)| 43%)| 51%) 40%)| 64%)| 37%)| 50%)| 53%)| 34%)| 54% 43%)| 48%| 33%| 46%| 54 51% 50%)| 50%)| 30%] 48%)| 47%)| 39%|
25,000-850,000 13%6| 5| 2296 149%| 179| 10%| 14%| 10%| o] 14%) 2% 12%|  11% 1a%| 12% 10% 22% 12% 12% 15% 10% 16%| 13%
$50,000-$100,000 7% 8% 7% 14% 25%)| 9% 2% 11% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 5 9% 2%, 12%) 3% 7% 11%] 5%
$100,000-$150,000 3% % 1% 2%  6%| 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% %] 5% % % 2% % % 7%
$150,000-$200,000 *%)| 2% 1% 2% *%)| 1% *%| 1% 1% 2% *%, %] 1%
More than $200,000 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% | 1% 3% 2% 4% %) % 2% % % 2%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 2% 8% 2% 3% 5%| 4% 5%| 1%| 5%| 2% 4% 3% 1% 10%] 5% 1% 6%




